RECEIVED

Breathitt Advocate PO Box 1015 Jackson, KY 41339 SEP 1 3 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Invoice

Date	Invoice #	
9/5/2017	1171	

	Affidavit of Service Rendered		
Bill To Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street Jackson, KY 41339	State of Kentucky - County of Breathitt The undersigned having been duly sworn, deposes that the following billed ads were printed in the Breahtitt Advocate on the date shown in the item description section of this invoice on the page number listed on this invoice. Subscribed and sworn before me this		
	My commission expires: $5/25/20$		

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
	Advertisement	Rate Increase Notice - 8/10/17 - Page 8	170.00	170.00
		1		
		<u>.</u>		
		1		
•				
		1		
		1		
		1		
~ 	<u> </u>			
			Total	\$170.0



NOTICE

Due to a rate increase from the City of Jackson, KY, notice is hereby given that Breathitt County Water District has filed an application for a purchased Water Adjustment with the Kentucky Service Commission for adjusting the water rates. Customer rates will be increase by \$0.12 cents per 1,000 gallons used. The proposed change will be effective for service rendered on an after July 1, 2017.

Monthly Water Rates

Monthly Rate:	Current	<u>Proposed</u> \$ Increase% Increase		
First 2000 gallons	\$24.16 Minimum Bill	\$24.40 Minimum Bill	\$0.24	0.99%
Over 2000 gallons	\$12.08 per 1000 gallons	\$12.20 per 1000 gallons	\$0.12	0.99%

The monthly bill for a customer using an average of 5000 gallon per month will increase from \$60.40 to \$61.00. This is an increase of \$0.60 or 0.99%.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Breathitt County Water District. However the Public Service Commission may order rates to be changed that differ from these proposed rates. Such action may results in rates for consumers other than the rates in this notice.

Breathitt County Water District has available for inspection at its office the application which it submitted to the Public Service Commission. The Breathitt County Water District Office is located at 1137 Main Street Suite 305, Jackson KY, 41339. You may contact the office at 606-666-3800 ext. 250.

The application may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday from 8:00am to 4:30pm or through the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov. Comments regarding the filing may be submitted to the PSC through its website or by mail to Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602. You may contact the Public Service Commission at 502-564-3940

OUR CHILDREN... OUR FUTURE... OUR INVESTMENT!

Frequently Asked Questions Regarding the Equivalent Nickel

Q. What is the nickel tax and why do we need it?

A. The equivalent nickel tax is the one commitment required of Breathitt County citizens to obtain